## RESOLUTION NO. 1221 2024 CAPITAL FACILITIES PLAN

A Resolution of the Issaquah School District No. 411, King County, Washington, adopting the District's 2024 Capital Facilities Plan.

WHEREAS, Issaquah School District No. 411 (the "District") desires to cooperate with King County, the City of Bellevue, the City of Issaquah, the City of Newcastle, the City of Sammamish, and the City of Renton in implementing the Growth Management Act; and

WHEREAS, the District shall submit the District's 2024 Capital Facilities Plan to King County, the City of Bellevue, the City of Issaquah, the City of Renton, the City of Sammamish, and the City of Newcastle for adoption and incorporation into each jurisdiction's comprehensive plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF ISSAQUAH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 411, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

The Issaquah School District No. 411 has prepared and adopted the District's 2024 Capital Facilities Plan and has provided all the documentation required by King County, and shall submit this Plan to King County, the City of Bellevue, the City of Issaquah, the City of Renton, City of Sammamish and the City of Newcastle, for inclusion in each jurisdiction's comprehensive plan.

The previously submitted 2023 Capital Facilities Plan is valid until such time the District's 2024 Capital Facilities Plan is reviewed and adopted by the affected jurisdictions, and incorporated into each jurisdiction's comprehensive plan.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Issaquah School District No. 411, King County, Washington, at a regular open public meeting thereof, notice of which was given as required by law, held on the 13th day of June 2024, the following Directors being present and voting therefore.

	President
	Director
ATTEST:	Director
Secretary, Board of Directors	Director
Date	Director